

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in WP No. 49/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIOMANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8454 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

rrs.-3-4:

rrs.1-2:

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for respondents, list the matters
after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master