

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in WP No.49/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIOMANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for modification)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No interim order has been passed.

The matter shall be listed at an early date.

(Madhu Bala) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Sr.PA Court Master