

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2006

SHIOMANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8454 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is no more.

Application for substitution of deceased petitioner in both  
matters is defective.

Cure defect within two weeks, as last chance.

List again on 12.2.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj