

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1&2 In Con.Ptn. No. 138/2009 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in WP No. 49/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIOMANGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Impleadment and exemption from personal appearance before  
this Court)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the applications along with the main  
matter.

The personal appearance of the Commissioner of  
Police, Nagpur City is dispensed with for the present.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master