

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6795/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2006 in WP No.49/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHIOMANGAL(D)THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions in IA No.1(Appln. for modification of Court's Order dated 19.9.2008) and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8454 of 2006

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel on either side submitted that the matter has been compromised and the suit has been withdrawn. Consequently, the special leave petitions have become infructuous.

Since the matter has been settled out of Court, the special leave petitions are dismissed as infructuous.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|